FY 25 Tax Rates & Askings After February 20, 2024 Adjustments

General Basic
General Supplemental
Debt Service

Rural Basic

Total Tax Asking

General Basic
General Supplemental
Debt Service

Total County Wide

Rural Basic

Total Rural

County Wide Tax Base
Debt Service Tax Base

Rural tax Base

Tax Askings
FY 24 FY 25
20,569,910 21,274,420
12,884,200 14,125,923
4,684,804 4,684,804
3,652,680 3,740,248
41,791,594 43,825,395
Tax Rate
FY 24 FY 25
3.89354 3.81838
2.43876 2.53535
0.80239 0.75744
7.13469 7.11117
2.40117 2.4129
9.59586 9.52407

704,510
1,241,723
87,568
2,033,801 4.86%
-0.03%
-0.07%
5,573,311,871
6,185,048,478

1,550,093,673



