4

## Tax Askings

	<u>FY 24</u>	<u>FY 25</u>		
	<del></del>	<u>-:</u>		
General Basic	20,569,910	21,274,420	704,510	
General Supplemental	12,884,200	14,125,923	1,241,723	
Debt Service	4,684,804	4,684,804	,	
Rural Basic	3,652,680	3,740,248	87,568	
Total Tax Asking	41,791,594	43,825,395	2,033,801	4.86%
	<u>Tax Rate</u>			
	<u>FY 24</u>	<u>FY 25</u>		
General Basic	3.89354	3.81838		
General Supplemental	2.43876	2.53535		
Debt Service	0.80239	0.75744		
Total County Wide	7.13469	7.11117		-0.03%
Rural Basic	2.46117	2.4129		
Total Rural	9.59586	9.52407		-0.07%
County Wide Tax Base			5,573,311,871	
Debt Service Tax Base			6,185,048,478	
Rural tax Base			1,550,099,673	